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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims

Event	35		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
NE: 1:39.09 # Phoenix	Swimming2017

Chokureva,	Amuan,	Reich,	Martino
11-12	Meet: 1:39.09 ! Phoenix	Swimming2017

Chokureva,	Amuan,	Reich,	Martino
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:48.50Shawmut Aquatic-NE
1) Qiu, Emily 12 2) Peng, Emily 12
3) Liu, Abigail 12 4) Kreger, Eveline 12

28.52 26.90 27.18 25.90
A2 1:49.72Executive Swim C-NE

1) Manseau, Caroline 11 2) Thompson, Charlotte 12
3) Bilsbury, Kaitlyn 12 4) Chang, Charlotte 11

28.50 27.66 27.01 26.55
A3 1:50.02Edge Swim Club-NE

1) Tiron, Eva 12 2) St. Peter, Kendall 11
3) Biunno, Madison 12 4) Pearo, Lucianna 11

28.19 27.14 27.91 26.78
B4 1:50.73Shawmut Aquatic-NE

1) Wei, Sophia 11 2) Dargan, Caroline 12
3) Donchuk, Mariia 12 4) Chen, Allison 12

27.71 27.85 32.04 23.13
A5 1:51.00Charles River Aq-NE

1) Melanson, Julia 12 2) Joshi, Saina 12
3) Cortes, Camila 12 4) Chen, Fiona 12

27.73 28.13 28.10 27.04
A6 1:51.25Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Genead, Yasmeen 12 2) Dindinger, Riley 11
3) Mouhidin, Amber 12 4) Yano, Kiona 12

28.61 27.22 27.46 27.96
A7 1:51.27Commonwealth Swi-NE

1) Vinarsky, Eva 12 2) Van Dongen, Emilie 12
3) Siciliano, Ava 12 4) Lundstrom, Olivia 12

27.82 27.15 27.95 28.35
A8 1:53.30Blue ish Swim Cl-NE

1) Shaw, Hannah 12 2) Tackett, Madeline 12
3) Szczerba, Hania 11 4) Ferguson, Zahra 11

27.79 28.36 29.00 28.15
A9 1:53.93Twin Cities Swim-NE

1) Lockwood, Madelyn 12 2) Mason, Jillianna 12
3) Leavitt, Sawyer 12 4) LaPlante, Elsa 12

29.17 29.53 28.52 26.71
A10 1:54.23Arctic Aquatics-NE

1) Jin, Coco 12 2) Ahn, Kinsley 11
3) Wu, Charlotte 12 4) Ly, Emma 12

29.05 28.59 28.67 27.92
B11 1:55.15Commonwealth Swi-NE

1) Chen, Alexandra 12 2) Thai, Charlize 12
3) Schmider, Hannah 12 4) Ben-Akiva, Elise 12

30.25 28.03 28.53 28.34
A12 1:56.06YMCA of the Nort-NE

1) McLaughlin, Stella 12 2) Higgins, Niamh 11
3) Raymond, Ashlyn 12 4) Gazda, Sarah 12

27.42 29.51 30.60 28.53
B13 1:56.31Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Sathe, Mishka 11 2) Jung, Sulli 12
3) Robitaille, Abigail 12 4) Spengler, Paige 12

29.51 28.00 29.64 29.16

B14 1:56.47Charles River Aq-NE
1) Copeland, Hannah 12 2) Hartmann, Maya 12
3) Cao, Emily 12 4) Shetiya, Saesha 12

28.65 29.26 29.48 29.08
A15 1:56.79Life Time New En-NE

1) Nakamori, Leia 12 2) Hille, Allyson 12
3) Lillie, Tessa 12 4) Baron, Felicity 12

29.32 30.49 29.53 27.45
A16 1:57.03Phoenix Swimming-NE

1) Dame, Caitlin 11 2) Qi, Emily 12
3) Lucas, Capri 12 4) Bugli, Olivia 12

30.30 28.29 28.35 30.09
A17 1:57.41YMCA of Greater-NE

1) Lewon, Kylie 11 2) Bisbee, Mia 12
3) Peterson, Lydia 12 4) Ferguson, Genna 12

28.31 28.64 31.30 29.16
A18 1:57.67United Swim Club-NE

1) Yan, Emma 11 2) Curran, Dorothy 12
3) Baysinger, Arrington 12 4) Boland, Halle 11

30.48 29.50 29.14 28.55

Event	36		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
NE: 1:38.60 # Blueϐish	Swim	Club2017

Him,	Lutz,	Misto,	Shute
11-12	Meet: 1:38.60 ! Blueϐish	Swim	Club2017

Him,	Lutz,	Misto,	Shute
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:40.94Shawmut Aquatic-NE
1) Zhang, Ethan 12 2) Zhang, Charles 12
3) Schoen, Hudson 12 4) Tong, Aaron 11

25.94 25.29 25.51 24.20
A2 1:43.79Sunrise Swim Clu-NE

1) Laporte, Matthew 11 2) Haag, Miles 12
3) Guerra, Dante 12 4) Hoang, Cayden 12

26.92 25.31 26.24 25.32
A3 1:44.20Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Larkin, Brendan 12 2) Ha, Taehee 12
3) Esposito, James 12 4) Kikta, Aaron 12

25.97 26.06 27.44 24.73
B4 1:47.26Shawmut Aquatic-NE

1) Zhu, Bowen 12 2) Fukudome, Ian 11
3) Bazant, Ian 11 4) Nunes, Rafael 12

26.38 26.54 28.19 26.15
A5 1:48.51South Shore YMCA-NE

1) Kruzer, James 12 2) Chen, Justin 12
3) Alee, Adrian 11 4) Slattery, Phinnaeus 12

27.43 28.06 25.97 27.05
A6 1:50.51Amherst Tritons-NE

1) Workman, Lucas 11 2) Wells, Robert 12
3) Robison, Daniel 11 4) Du, Brighton 12

25.47 28.12 30.17 26.75
A7 1:51.12North Shore Swim-NE

1) Wallace, John 12 2) Haines, Robert 12
3) Bristol, Graham 12 4) Zhu, Michael 12

27.42 28.14 29.40 26.16
B8 1:52.85Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Niu, Bowen 12 2) Cardoso, Eric 11
3) Kam, Ayden 12 4) Listapad, Vasili 12

28.05 28.74 28.72 27.34
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
(Event	36		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay)

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A9 1:52.87United Swim Club-NE

1) Tyrrell, Peter 12 2) Moorman, Kevin 12
3) Nayak, Ayan 12 4) Liu, Ryan 12

28.75 27.64 28.07 28.41
A10 1:53.92Commonwealth Swi-NE

1) Sawicki, Weston 11 2) Cebi, Timur 12
3) Johnson, Aleksander 12 4) Figuet Kossyrev, Victor 12

29.41 29.57 27.83 27.11
A11 1:56.47Life Time New En-NE

1) Xu, Daniel 12 2) Kumar, Krishang 11
3) Xu, Eric 12 4) Huang, Stanley 11

29.51 29.25 27.88 29.83
B12 2:02.10Amherst Tritons-NE

1) Prokopovych, Lev 11 2) Lu, Ryan 11
3) Williams, Benjamin 12 4) L'Italien, Cameron 11

35.79 25.64 31.36 29.31
A--- DQ 1:56.97Charles River Aq-NE

1) Zaynagetdinov, Mark 12 2) Zhuang, Jacob 11
3) Yuan, Dylan 12 4) Wilson, Camden 11

30.28 29.19 29.87 27.63
A--- NSAnglerFish Aquat-NE
A--- NSArctic Aquatics-NE

Event	37		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
NE: 1:35.12 # Phoenix	Swimming2019

Chokureva,	Amuan,	Reich,	Martino
13-14	Meet: 1:35.12 ? Phoenix	Swimming2019

Chokureva,	Amuan,	Reich,	Martino
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:40.24Charles River Aq-NE
1) Gupta, Anika 14 2) Shulman, Rinnah 14
3) Callahan, Victoria 14 4) Paulsen, Reese 13

25.57 25.14 24.94 24.59
A2 1:41.54King ish Swimmin-NE

1) Abbott, Brooke 13 2) Christina, Natalie 14
3) Wu, Raina 14 4) Lee, Samantha 14

25.53 26.01 24.87 25.13
A3 1:42.75Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Molina, Francesca 14 2) Yang, Isabelle 14
3) McKinnon, Molly 14 4) Pena, Anna 14

25.63 26.10 26.58 24.44
B4 1:43.10Charles River Aq-NE

1) Gao, Evie 14 2) Zaynagetdinova, Alina 14
3) Jacobson, Lucy 14 4) McGourty, Juliet 14

26.58 25.84 25.00 25.68
A5 1:43.32Shawmut Aquatic-NE

1) Wei, Gia 13 2) Posner-O'Connell, Emma 14
3) Wang, Chloe 13 4) Crotty, Tatum 13

26.68 25.84 25.63 25.17
A6 1:43.44Commonwealth Swi-NE

1) Dalke, Evie 14 2) Deming, Serena 13
3) Steckler, Nel 14 4) Holland, Emma 13

25.80 25.73 26.01 25.90
A7 1:44.14Blue ish Swim Cl-NE

1) Cheung, Kacie 13 2) Anderson, Kahlan 14
3) Dacruz, Kaila 13 4) Chiappetta, Mollie 14

25.22 25.74 25.83 27.35

A8 1:44.30Greater Holyoke-NE
1) Van Duzer, Joelle 14 2) Perron, Grace 14
3) Salls, Charlotte 13 4) Levreault, Nina 13

25.67 25.26 26.49 26.88
A9 1:44.48YMCA of the Nort-NE

1) Curtin, Caroline 14 2) Moreira, Violet 14
3) Wright, Hazell 14 4) Weldon, Adeline 14

25.71 26.98 25.32 26.47
A10 1:44.88Executive Swim C-NE

1) Chun, Zoe 13 2) Tovtyn, So ia 13
3) Carlton, Vivian 13 4) Baron, Hannah 14

27.61 26.17 26.82 24.28
A11 1:45.25Sunrise Swim Clu-NE

1) Robak, Karolina 14 2) Parent, Olivia 13
3) Hoang, Kylie 14 4) Parent, Natalie 14

26.84 26.53 26.50 25.38
B12 1:45.42Shawmut Aquatic-NE

26.95 26.29 26.38 25.80
B13 1:45.64Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Shea, Briley 14 2) Zheng, Ava 13
3) Nadeau, Makayden 13 4) Nadeau, Avarie 13

26.73 26.01 26.75 26.15
B14 1:46.07Commonwealth Swi-NE

1) Seker, Tom 14 2) Blatt, Madelyn 14
3) Arrigo, Bonnie 14 4) Xuan, Elizabeth 13

27.94 25.83 26.24 26.06
A15 1:47.16Jcc Sea Serpents-NE

1) Waddington, Winnie 13 2) Ladouceur, Macy 13
3) Ladouceur, Marion 14 4) Callahan, Shaelyn 14

26.10 28.06 26.29 26.71
A16 1:48.19United Swim Club-NE

1) Potnick, Gillian 14 2) Bruno, Aela 13
3) Curran, Polly 13 4) Teixeira, Luisa 13

27.83 27.76 26.35 26.25
A17 1:49.12YMCA of Greater-NE

1) Lewon, Eliza 14 2) Jeffers, Paige 14
3) Yeaton, Emily 14 4) Boisvert, Brianna 13

27.34 26.89 27.57 27.32
A--- NSAmherst Tritons-NE

Event	38		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay
NE: 1:28.17 # Blueϐish	Swim	Club2019

Misto,	Him,	Delisle,	Lutz
13-14	Meet: 1:28.17 ? Blueϐish	Swim	Club2019

Misto,	Him,	Delisle,	Lutz
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 1:32.14Revolution Aquat-NE
1) Zhou, Peter 14 2) Van Herck, Adriaan 14
3) Schmitt, Luc 14 4) Eaddy, Joseph 14

23.03 24.12 23.22 21.77
A2 1:32.96Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Picard, Alexander 13 2) Karpau, Ivan 14
3) Tobey, Ian 13 4) Chiesa, Theodore 14

23.67 23.24 23.57 22.48
A3 1:33.20Charles River Aq-NE

1) Setiady, Chris 13 2) Meng, Matthew 13
3) Sun, Jacob 13 4) Whitman, Chase 14

23.40 23.94 24.09 21.77
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
(Event	38		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	Freestyle	Relay)

	RelayTeam Finals	Time
A4 1:33.91Shawmut Aquatic-NE

1) Feng, Derek 14 2) Cao, John 14
3) Zhang, Roger 14 4) Bangari, Abhijay 14

23.13 24.10 23.66 23.02
A5 1:35.45Rhode Island Aqu-NE

1) Ranney, Benjamin 14 2) Labonte, Benjamin 14
3) Plauborg, Anton 14 4) Andrews, Hunter 14

24.15 23.77 24.61 22.92
A6 1:36.04YMCA of Greater-NE

1) Wilson, Riley 14 2) Sementa, Marcus 14
3) Matulis, Hobie 13 4) Ferguson, Galen 14

23.17 24.07 24.68 24.12
A7 1:36.85United Swim Club-NE

1) Cui, Felix 14 2) Liles, Jaxon 14
3) Kavanagh, Beckett 14 4) Boland, William 14

24.02 23.95 23.79 25.09
B8 1:36.95Revolution Aquat-NE

1) He, Zitian 13 2) Huang, Lucas 14
3) Slugg, Mason 14 4) Cahoy, Ryan 14

24.50 24.65 23.72 24.08
A9 1:38.07Sunrise Swim Clu-NE

1) Xie, Nolan 13 2) Schmidt, Brenden 14
3) Messina, Owen 14 4) Hong, Tyler 14

23.89 25.45 24.34 24.39
A10 1:38.81Blue ish Swim Cl-NE

1) Pecora, Zachary 14 2) Patterson, Hazen 14
3) Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven 1 4) Shields, Pierce 14

23.23 24.03 24.29 27.26
B11 1:39.57Crimson Aquatics-NE

1) Lee, Nicholas 13 2) Dindinger, Mason 14
3) Tobey, Conor 13 4) Doucette, Jacob 13

24.80 25.08 25.10 24.59
B12 1:39.62Shawmut Aquatic-NE

1) Pan, Christopher 14 2) Ge, James 13
3) Lee, Makoto 14 4) Horrocks, Aaron 14

25.16 24.83 25.93 23.70
A13 1:39.77Commonwealth Swi-NE

1) Dolan, Paul 14 2) Sawant, Aryan 13
3) Wang, Boyan 14 4) Goncalves, Myles 14

24.95 25.89 23.80 25.13
B14 1:40.16Charles River Aq-NE

1) Yamakawa, Shohei 14 2) Jen, Eric 13
3) Chen, Connor 13 4) Bousekhane, Yusuf 13

26.34 25.05 24.59 24.18
A15 1:40.46Arctic Aquatics-NE

24.17 26.69 25.17 24.43
A16 1:41.08YMCA of the Nort-NE

1) Chemel, Henry 13 2) Powers, Bennett 14
3) McLaughlin, Charles 14 4) Gabriel, John 14

25.14 25.45 25.68 24.81
A17 1:41.57Executive Swim C-NE

1) Brelsford, Gabriel 14 2) Majmundar, Nishil 14
3) Swinehart, August 13 4) Turner, Colin 14

25.98 25.26 26.26 24.07

A18 1:43.50Greenwood Swimmi-NE
1) Vo, Ethan 13 2) Kapaustayn, Daniil 13
3) Kapaustayn, Edvard 13 4) Braun, Mason 13

27.03 24.39 25.41 26.67
B--- NSSunrise Swim Clu-NE
B--- NSGreenwood Swimmi-NE
A--- NSAmherst Tritons-NE
A--- NSUpper Valley Aqu-NE

Event	39		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	IM
NE: 2:07.38 # Elizabeth	Beisel2005

11-12	Meet: 2:01.85 ! Rachael	Bradford-Feldman2024
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 121 2:21.02Hong, Kira

30.17 34.43 43.69 32.73
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 122 2:21.98Peng, Emily

30.90 34.92 42.75 33.41
Charles River Aq-NE 123 2:23.51Melanson, Julia

32.64 37.72 41.42 31.73
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 124 2:24.57Chen, Allison

32.19 35.33 43.68 33.37
Purple Valley Aq-NE 125 2:24.69Honecker, Samantha

32.58 36.76 43.72 31.63
Mei's Typhoons S-NE 126 2:25.21Zhu, Caroline

31.09 36.79 43.78 33.55
Life Time New En-NE 127 2:25.37Baron, Felicity

31.77 37.73 43.09 32.78
Charles River Aq-NE 118 2:26.41Yamakawa, Emi

32.46 36.43 43.44 34.08
Unattached-NE 129 2:28.75Xiao, Katherine

33.78 37.31 44.02 33.64
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1210 2:29.55McLaughlin, Stella

32.40 38.59 45.19 33.37
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1111 2:29.76Ahn, Kinsley

33.58 38.60 43.64 33.94
Commonwealth Swi- 1212 2:31.17Vinarsky, Eva

32.05 37.23 48.86 33.03
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1213 2:31.89Qiu, Emily

34.29 39.77 42.18 35.65
United Swim Club-N 1214 2:33.21Baysinger, Arrington

34.29 39.61 43.30 36.01
Charles River Aq-NE 1215 2:33.42Cao, Emily

34.57 40.03 44.98 33.84
Edge Swim Club-NE 1216 2:33.77Biunno, Madison

35.20 40.81 43.99 33.77
Charles River Aq-NE 1217 2:33.78Copeland, Hannah

33.89 39.39 45.71 34.79
Charles River Aq-NE 1218 2:34.15Chen, Fiona

34.44 39.28 45.91 34.52
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1219 2:34.54Wu, Charlotte

33.83 39.38 47.86 33.47
Charles River Aq-NE 1220 2:34.97Joshi, Saina

31.92 38.72 48.54 35.79
Hockomock Area Y-N 1121 2:35.52Major, Kaylin

32.49 39.54 48.86 34.63
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	39		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	IM)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1222 2:37.44Du, Emily

35.00 39.11 49.06 34.27
Xtreme Swim Club-N 1123 2:39.41Tchong, Ella

34.75 40.46 48.76 35.44
Commonwealth Swi- 1124 2:39.82Maher, Mackenzie

33.94 37.55 48.54 39.79
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1125 2:41.34Harrison, Mikaela

34.65 40.99 48.35 37.35
Edge Swim Club-NE 1126 2:42.29Pearo, Lucianna

35.35 40.22 50.74 35.98
Rockingham Area-NE 1227 2:43.28Lin, Vienna

35.56 40.43 48.69 38.60
YMCA of Greater-NE 1228 2:46.38Peterson, Lydia

35.35 40.95 51.27 38.81
YMCA of Greater-NE 1229 2:56.40Thompson, Aniston

38.61 42.74 1:35.05
King ish Swimmin-N 12--- DFSSaari, Keira

Event	40		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	IM
NE: 2:01.85 # Eli	Henley2024

11-12	Meet: 2:02.00 ! Will	Barao2014
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 111 2:12.81Tong, Aaron

30.06 32.59 39.81 30.35
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 122 2:15.00Hoang, Cayden

30.20 35.83 38.17 30.80
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 123 2:19.37Zhang, Ethan

29.35 36.24 41.50 32.28
AnglerFish Aquat-NE 114 2:21.44Gutierrez, Emmanuel

30.90 35.17 42.22 33.15
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 125 2:22.81Zhu, Bowen

30.84 37.36 41.63 32.98
Commonwealth Swi- 126 2:23.49Figuet Kossyrev, Victor

33.01 37.18 40.41 32.89
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 127 2:24.19Nunes, Rafael

31.01 36.34 44.02 32.82
Life Time New En-NE 128 2:26.15Xu, Eric

31.13 36.75 45.49 32.78
YMCA of Greater-NE 129 2:27.38Wang, Allan

33.85 37.04 42.17 34.32
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1210 2:27.83Kasianov, Phillip

31.27 37.93 44.10 34.53
Commonwealth Swi- 1211 J2:27.83Johnson, Aleksander

31.63 37.73 44.08 34.39
Hockomock Area Y-N 1212 2:29.43He, Victor

31.53 40.80 41.97 35.13
Gleason Family Y-NE 12*13 2:29.60Anderson, Jason

33.58 37.10 46.29 32.63
Crimson Aquatics-NE 12*13 2:29.60Ha, Taehee

32.90 38.18 45.72 32.80
Central YMCA Sti-NE 1215 2:29.62Mulcahy, Cooper

31.98 39.93 45.00 32.71
Charles River Aq-NE 1116 2:29.74Wilson, Camden

35.20 36.93 45.54 32.07

Greater Holyoke-NE 1217 2:30.10Hamilton, Jake
34.11 38.94 43.40 33.65

Executive Swim C-NE 1118 2:31.21Anderson, Lucas
33.07 36.77 47.46 33.91

United Swim Club-N 1219 2:31.33Nayak, Ayan
34.08 39.73 44.14 33.38

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1120 2:31.63Cardoso, Eric
32.34 38.36 48.73 32.20

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1221 2:32.28Kam, Ayden
34.41 36.06 47.55 34.26

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1222 2:32.58Niu, Bowen
36.92 39.13 42.18 34.35

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1223 2:32.67Verhage, Henry
34.38 38.53 45.72 34.04

Greater Lowell Y-NE 1224 2:33.05Scaf idi, Evan
35.14 36.94 44.62 36.35

Charles River Aq-NE 1225 2:33.95Yuan, Dylan
34.00 39.88 43.91 36.16

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1126 2:34.06Hase, Shunta
34.70 37.69 45.85 35.82

King ish Swimmin-N 1127 2:35.07Koltov, Alexander
32.20 37.04 49.30 36.53

North Shore Swim-N 1228 2:37.12Haines, Robert
35.95 38.65 49.27 33.25

Charles River Aq-NE 1229 2:37.32Zaynagetdinov, Mark
35.36 38.61 47.24 36.11

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1130 2:38.28Prout, Gabriel
35.30 41.36 47.31 34.31

Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 1231 2:38.44Sieland, Jonathan
38.41 38.10 47.18 34.75

Charles River Aq-NE 1132 2:39.37Zhuang, Jacob
38.08 38.20 47.60 35.49

Amherst Tritons-NE 1133 2:46.74L'Italien, Cameron
37.18 41.12 51.99 36.45

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 11--- DQ 2:17.02Laporte, Matthew
30.15 34.08 41.65 31.14

Event	41		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	IM
NE: 2:00.14 # Natlie	Mannion2018

13-14	Meet: 2:04.35 ? Margot	Levesque2024
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Xtreme Swim Club-N 141 2:09.75Qie, Andrea

27.45 33.07 37.74 31.49
Revolution Aquat-NE 142 2:10.25Zhang, Sarah

28.29 33.98 37.11 30.87
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 133 2:12.35Cheung, Kacie

28.97 32.37 39.88 31.13
Executive Swim C-NE 144 2:12.59Baron, Hannah

27.49 34.17 39.88 31.05
Greater Holyoke-NE 145 2:12.83Van Duzer, Joelle

27.81 34.56 40.02 30.44
Charles River Aq-NE 136 2:14.01Paulsen, Reese

29.11 34.59 39.32 30.99
Amherst Tritons-NE 137 2:14.44Mattrey, Gianna

28.26 33.67 42.27 30.24
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	41		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	IM)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Charles River Aq-NE 148 2:15.10Andretta, Raffaella

29.63 33.71 40.39 31.37
Commonwealth Swi- 149 2:15.43Blatt, Madelyn

30.46 33.22 41.35 30.40
South Shore YMCA-N 1410 2:17.32Noble, Samantha

30.36 36.07 39.23 31.66
Greater Holyoke-NE 1311 2:17.58Salls, Charlotte

30.54 34.68 39.57 32.79
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1412 2:17.77Molina, Francesca

28.69 34.85 42.10 32.13
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1313 2:17.96Whitcher, Leah

29.81 35.00 42.11 31.04
Charles River Aq-NE 1414 2:18.08Callahan, Victoria

29.92 35.19 40.53 32.44
Commonwealth Swi- 1315 2:18.34Xuan, Elizabeth

29.70 35.04 40.77 32.83
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1316 2:18.36Furlow, Ocean

30.37 34.96 40.12 32.91
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1317 2:18.44Nadeau, Avarie

30.00 35.00 42.07 31.37
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1318 2:18.86Wang, Chloe

30.72 35.83 41.57 30.74
Charles River Aq-NE 1419 2:18.92Jacobson, Lucy

32.56 33.88 39.75 32.73
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1320 2:19.38Crotty, Tatum

29.95 35.22 42.28 31.93
Rima United-NE 1421 2:19.44Fonseca, Laina

31.84 35.21 39.92 32.47
United Swim Club-N 1322 2:19.89Curran, Polly

30.16 36.26 40.82 32.65
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1323 2:19.90Kim, Taehee

30.33 34.84 41.91 32.82
Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 1424 2:20.65Ladouceur, Marion

30.73 33.95 43.58 32.39
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1425 2:20.76Tchong, Ava

30.92 36.13 41.91 31.80
Greater Holyoke-NE 1326 2:20.95Levreault, Nina

31.48 38.40 38.81 32.26
United Swim Club-N 1327 2:20.99Teixeira, Luisa

30.68 36.24 41.37 32.70
Crimson Aquatics-NE 14*28 2:21.06Larrabee, Vivianna

30.24 34.71 44.13 31.98
South Shore YMCA-N 13*28 2:21.06Krause, Colbi

29.79 35.82 42.95 32.50
YMCA of Greater-NE 1430 2:21.76Jeffers, Paige

31.44 37.95 39.36 33.01
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1431 2:22.44Belardo, Hailey

31.79 35.38 40.91 34.36
Greater Holyoke-NE 1332 2:22.58Keane, Saoirse

30.56 37.31 41.35 33.36
Weymouth Club Wa- 1333 2:22.82Green, Fiona

32.51 36.53 41.38 32.40
Commonwealth Swi- 1334 2:22.87Serou, Isabelle

31.69 38.23 39.72 33.23

North Shore Swim-N 1435 2:24.52Guo, Kaylee
29.70 36.95 43.48 34.39

Charles River Aq-NE 1436 2:24.53Balyakin, Alexandra
30.41 37.02 42.64 34.46

YMCA of Greater-NE 1337 2:24.71Boisvert, Brianna
30.62 35.40 45.00 33.69

Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1338 2:24.83Bolanos, Danae
31.11 36.85 42.50 34.37

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1339 2:25.05Smirnou, Julia
31.28 34.51 44.50 34.76

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1340 2:25.26Nadeau, Makayden
31.43 35.96 44.18 33.69

Commonwealth Swi- 1441 2:25.49Hadar, Kailee
30.61 36.65 45.18 33.05

Greenwood Swimmi- 1442 2:26.03Fan, Angelina
31.47 37.09 43.01 34.46

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1443 2:26.42Posner-O'Connell, Emma
30.09 36.61 44.94 34.78

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1444 2:27.55Zhao, Claire
32.59 35.70 46.12 33.14

Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 1445 2:28.38Callahan, Shaelyn
32.05 37.61 42.73 35.99

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1446 2:29.33Rives, Isabelle
33.66 36.13 43.25 36.29

Nantucket Swimmi-N 1347 2:31.52Day, Zoli
34.17 39.53 42.62 35.20

Arctic Aquatics-NE 14--- DFSHan, Yuxin
Charles River Aq-NE 14--- DFSYang, Norah

Event	42		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	IM
NE: 1:51.73 # Will	Barao2016

13-14	Meet: 1:51.73 ? Will	Barao2016
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Charles River Aq-NE 141 1:57.98Whitman, Chase

25.78 31.26 33.07 27.87
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 142 1:59.68Pecora, Zachary

26.18 30.46 35.54 27.50
YMCA of Greater-NE 143 2:00.65Wilson, Riley

26.24 30.62 35.17 28.62
Greenwood Swimmi- 134 2:01.28Henley, Eli

25.93 31.31 35.69 28.35
Commonwealth Swi- 145 2:01.69Wang, Boyan

26.27 31.81 35.09 28.52
Crimson Aquatics-NE 146 2:03.40Karpau, Ivan

27.49 32.12 34.75 29.04
AnglerFish Aquat-NE 147 2:03.65Roman, Moises

26.90 31.32 37.14 28.29
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 148 2:03.68Feng, Derek

26.17 31.60 36.14 29.77
Arctic Aquatics-NE 149 2:04.24Huang, Steven

27.83 32.05 35.51 28.85
Revolution Aquat-NE 1410 2:04.29Slugg, Mason

27.36 32.06 36.42 28.45
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1411 2:04.64Chiesa, Theodore

27.44 30.78 37.54 28.88
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	42		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	IM)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1412 2:04.76Tell, Isak

27.29 33.21 35.82 28.44
Revolution Aquat-NE 1413 2:06.07Schmitt, Luc

27.17 32.54 37.37 28.99
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1314 2:06.17Picard, Alexander

29.30 32.19 35.21 29.47
Revolution Aquat-NE 1415 2:08.28Van Herck, Adriaan

28.31 32.78 36.85 30.34
Greenwood Swimmi- 1416 2:08.75Yoon, Alex

27.98 33.77 36.75 30.25
Charles River Aq-NE 1317 2:08.96Setiady, Chris

27.70 32.70 39.26 29.30
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1418 2:09.49Galalis, Jack

27.72 31.95 40.17 29.65
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1319 2:09.61Chemel, Henry

28.61 33.69 37.69 29.62
Edge Swim Club-NE 1420 2:09.85Palmer, Camden

27.36 32.71 39.98 29.80
Westbrook Seals-NE 1421 2:09.99Funk, Peter

27.64 32.26 40.45 29.64
Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1422 2:10.32Ranney, Benjamin

28.09 32.41 39.35 30.47
North Shore Swim-N 1423 2:10.50Dinovski, Simon

28.87 33.10 39.18 29.35
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1324 2:10.62Xie, Nolan

28.01 33.57 38.32 30.72
Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1425 2:10.71Baltaga, Sameer

27.80 32.84 39.69 30.38
United Swim Club-N 1426 2:10.92Cui, Felix

27.61 32.88 40.47 29.96
United Swim Club-N 1427 2:11.09Kavanagh, Beckett

29.33 31.70 38.68 31.38
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1328 2:11.70Tobey, Ian

28.18 33.01 41.24 29.27
Greenwood Swimmi- 1429 2:12.06Wang, Terry

28.74 33.90 39.95 29.47
King ish Swimmin-N 1330 2:12.18Newell, Ethan

29.64 31.41 40.45 30.68
Charles River Aq-NE 1331 2:12.32Jen, Eric

29.30 33.02 39.50 30.50
Twin Cities Swim-NE 1332 2:12.42LaPlante, Caden

27.22 32.65 40.27 32.28
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1433 2:12.54Schmidt, Brenden

29.04 35.49 37.97 30.04
YMCA of Greater-NE 1434 2:12.81Ferguson, Galen

27.90 34.85 40.14 29.92
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1435 2:12.83Xue, Jim

28.75 31.58 40.04 32.46
Charles River Aq-NE 1336 2:13.34Bousekhane, Yusuf

28.08 33.57 42.43 29.26
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1337 2:13.44Gong, Xueqian

27.99 33.00 39.48 32.97
Canoe City Swim-NE 1338 2:14.52Simpson, Fletcher

29.23 35.67 38.13 31.49

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1439 2:14.67Hong, Tyler
28.50 33.90 40.22 32.05

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1440 2:16.25Olsen, Patrick
29.96 34.36 39.65 32.28

Charles River Aq-NE 1341 2:16.52Sun, Jacob
28.52 36.16 38.81 33.03

YMCA of the Nort-NE 1442 2:17.11Powers, Bennett
30.22 35.79 40.12 30.98

YMCA of Greater-NE 1443 2:17.97Dos Santos, Kyle
31.86 37.38 37.81 30.92

Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1444 2:17.98Plauborg, Anton
31.23 35.69 40.18 30.88

Greenwood Swimmi- 1345 2:18.00Vo, Ethan
32.89 36.43 36.33 32.35

Executive Swim C-NE 1346 2:18.21Swinehart, August
29.19 35.96 41.24 31.82

Arctic Aquatics-NE 1447 2:18.29Cui, Ray
29.75 34.26 40.38 33.90

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1348 2:18.56Qiao, Andrew
31.50 36.64 37.92 32.50

Arctic Aquatics-NE 1349 2:19.72Qiu, Dylan
31.47 35.58 40.40 32.27

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1350 2:20.26Lew, Emerson
30.84 34.93 42.18 32.31

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1451 2:20.48Kriger, Andrew
30.19 33.81 43.62 32.86

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1352 2:21.21Doucette, Jacob
29.40 35.68 43.76 32.37

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1353 2:22.17Conley, Knox
31.47 37.61 40.30 32.79

Greenwood Swimmi- 1454 2:23.43Corriveau, Luke
30.79 36.92 41.97 33.75

Seacoast Swim Cl-NE 1455 2:23.90Martel, Nicholas
30.31 39.51 40.18 33.90

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 14--- DFSCao, John

Event	43		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 23.96 # Jacqueline	Zipagan2021

11-12	Meet: 24.52 ! Zuri	Ferguson2020
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 121 25.87Kreger, Eveline
Purple Valley Aq-NE 122 26.11Honecker, Samantha
Karishim Swim Cl-NE 123 26.26Zuckerman, Madeleine
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 114 26.86Ajavon, Emelia
Commonwealth Swi- 125 26.98Van Dongen, Emilie
Charles River Aq-NE 126 27.09Chen, Fiona
YMCA of the Nort-NE 127 27.20McLaughlin, Stella
Twin Cities Swim-NE 128 27.28LaPlante, Elsa
North Shore Swim-N 129 27.34Zulqarnain, So ia
Kent County YMCA-N 1210 27.43Levin, Odette
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1111 27.45Wei, Sophia
King ish Swimmin-N 12*12 27.49Saari, Keira
Otters-NE 12*12 27.49Sinkevicius, Greta
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1214 27.54Liu, Abigail
Executive Swim C-NE 1115 27.57Chang, Charlotte
Revolution Aquat-NE 1216 27.66Finkley, Kai
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	43		Girls	11-12	50	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1217 27.68Genead, Yasmeen
Executive Swim C-NE 1218 27.72Bilsbury, Kaitlyn
Edge Swim Club-NE 1119 27.79St. Peter, Kendall
Charles River Aq-NE 1220 27.80Joshi, Saina
Edge Swim Club-NE 1121 27.85Pearo, Lucianna
Greenwood Swimmi- 1222 27.94Danger, Milan
Edge Swim Club-NE 1223 J27.94Tiron, Eva
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1224 28.09Chiu, Mia
Executive Swim C-NE 1225 28.17Silva, Paisley
Sail ish Swim Te-NE 1226 28.22Lanza, Elena
Commonwealth Swi- 1227 28.25Siciliano, Ava
Commonwealth Swi- 1228 28.26Ben-Akiva, Elise
Twin Cities Swim-NE 1229 28.32Lockwood, Madelyn
YMCA of Greater-NE 11*30 28.37Lewon, Kylie
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 12*30 28.37Qiu, Emily
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1232 28.38Jin, Coco
Gren in Aquatics-NE 1233 28.41Coleman, Destiny
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1234 28.43Donchuk, Mariia
Executive Swim C-NE 1235 28.49Thompson, Charlotte
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1236 28.59Gazda, Sarah
Sail ish Swim Te-NE 1237 28.64Grab, Madeline
Phoenix Swimming-N 1238 28.65Qi, Emily
Granite YMCA Tig-NE 1139 28.71Shessler, Rosalie
Wayland Communit- 1240 28.77Jin, Caroline
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1141 28.80Ferguson, Zahra
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1142 28.87Sathe, Mishka
Twin Cities Swim-NE 1243 28.92Leavitt, Sawyer
Executive Swim C-NE 11*44 28.96Manseau, Caroline
Arctic Aquatics-NE 12*44 28.96Wu, Charlotte
Commonwealth Swi- 1246 29.18Lundstrom, Olivia
Twin Cities Swim-NE 1247 29.21Mason, Jillianna
St. Albans Shark-NE 1148 29.30McSweeney, Gracelyn
Life Time New En-NE 1249 29.31Nakamori, Leia
United Swim Club-N 1150 29.32Boland, Halle
Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 1251 29.39Culleton, Willow
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1252 29.41Qi, Lidia
King ish Swimmin-N 1253 29.42Marukot, Kendall
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1154 29.57Higgins, Niamh
King ish Swimmin-N 1255 29.63Doss, Hanna
Greenwood Swimmi- 1256 29.67Jhunjhunwala, Aarna
Amherst Tritons-NE 1157 29.69Guillemette, Emma
Charles River Aq-NE 1158 29.83Huang, Lynna
Revolution Aquat-NE 1159 29.95Ye, Emma
Rockingham Area-NE 1160 30.76Seichepine, Rebecca
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1261 30.85Keane, Ruth
Charles River Aq-NE 1262 32.78Eisen, Olivia
Commonwealth Swi- 12--- DQ 30.19Chen, Alexandra
Dedham Health HY-N 12--- DFSMurphy, Kathleen
Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 11--- NSCaggiano, Rachael

Event	44		Boys	11-12	50	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 23.00 # Avery	Cover2022

11-12	Meet: 23.00 ! Avery	Cover2022
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 111 24.60Tong, Aaron
Amherst Tritons-NE 112 25.37Workman, Lucas
Crimson Aquatics-NE 12*3 25.61Larkin, Brendan
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 12*3 25.61Haag, Miles
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 125 25.76Zhang, Charles
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 126 25.92Zhang, Ethan
YMCA of Greater-NE 127 26.22Wang, Allan
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 128 26.77Guerra, Dante
South Shore YMCA-N 129 26.79Chen, Justin
North Shore Swim-N 1210 26.85Zhu, Michael
SYT-NE 1211 26.87Pordon, Luke
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1112 27.19Foley, Paul
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1213 27.21Xue, Zachary
North Shore Swim-N 1214 27.25Wallace, John
Amherst Tritons-NE 1215 27.27Du, Brighton
South Shore YMCA-N 1216 27.71Slattery, Phinnaeus
St. Albans Shark-NE 1217 27.90Harlow, Zachary
YMCA of Metro No-N 1218 27.97Kay, Joseph
King ish Swimmin-N 1219 28.03Moyes, Owen
Hockomock Area Y-N 1220 28.06He, Victor
Central YMCA Sti-NE 1221 28.27Mulcahy, Cooper
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1222 28.29Khodyuk, Timofey
YMCA of Metro No-N 1223 28.31Sarnoski, Andrew
Revolution Aquat-NE 1224 28.32Zheng, Thomas
Commonwealth Swi- 1125 28.47Sawicki, Weston
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1126 28.56Larson, William
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1227 28.66Wee, Benjamin
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1228 28.69Yu, Reynold
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1129 28.83Bazant, Ian
United Swim Club-N 1230 28.90Tyrrell, Peter
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1231 28.93Niu, Bowen
Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1132 29.22Muehlbauer, Christopher
Commonwealth Swi- 1233 29.31Cebi, Timur
North Shore Swim-N 1234 29.61Bristol, Graham
Amherst Tritons-NE 1135 29.83Robison, Daniel
North Shore Swim-N 1136 29.84McLlarky, Spencer
Commonwealth Swi- 1237 30.59Wallace, Colin

Event	45		Girls	13-14	50	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 22.83 # Jenny	Thompson1987

13-14	Meet: 23.65 ? Jacey	Hinton2017
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Executive Swim C-NE 141 24.48Baron, Hannah
Charles River Aq-NE 14*2 25.22Gupta, Anika
King ish Swimmin-N 14*2 25.22Lee, Samantha
Charles River Aq-NE 14*4 25.27Callahan, Victoria
Mei's Typhoons S-NE 13*4 25.27Pan, Abigail
Crimson Aquatics-NE 146 25.38Pena, Anna
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 147 25.43Parent, Natalie
King ish Swimmin-N 14*8 25.44Wu, Raina
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	45		Girls	13-14	50	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Amherst Tritons-NE 13*8 25.44Mattrey, Gianna
Commonwealth Swi- 1410 25.45Dalke, Evie
Charles River Aq-NE 13*11 25.52Paulsen, Reese
Greater Holyoke-NE 14*11 25.52Perron, Grace
Charles River Aq-NE 1413 25.55Shulman, Rinnah
King ish Swimmin-N 1314 25.70Abbott, Brooke
Champlain Valley-NE 1415 25.76Pavlov, Alissa
Phoenix Swimming-N 1416 25.82Story, Alexandra
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1317 25.91Wang, Chloe
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1418 25.94Molina, Francesca
Commonwealth Swi- 1319 25.95Deming, Serena
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1320 25.98Crotty, Tatum
Charles River Aq-NE 1321 26.03Serrano, Kiara
Purple Valley Aq-NE 1322 26.05Cart, Courtland
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1423 26.06Anderson, Kahlan
Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 13*24 26.09Waddington, Winnie
Commonwealth Swi- 13*24 26.09Holland, Emma
Commonwealth Swi- 1426 26.11Steckler, Nel
Commonwealth Swi- 14*27 26.23Bene, Juliette
YMCA of the Nort-NE 14*27 26.23Wright, Hazell
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1429 26.29Shea, Briley
Dedham Health HY-N 1430 26.32MacDonald, Erin
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1431 26.33Yang, Isabelle
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1432 26.43Posner-O'Connell, Emma
Commonwealth Swi- 1433 26.48Wienert, Neko
Commonwealth Swi- 1434 26.49Arrigo, Bonnie
Rima United-NE 1435 26.50Fonseca, Laina
Sail ish Swim Te-NE 1436 26.53Trevaskis, Isabella
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1337 26.58Wei, Gia
King ish Swimmin-N 1438 26.61Christina, Natalie
Phoenix Swimming-N 1339 26.63Abrams, Georgia
Crimson Aquatics-NE 13*40 26.67Zheng, Ava
South Shore YMCA-N 13*40 26.67Tocchio, Anna
North Shore Swim-N 1442 26.69Anderson, Alice
Charles River Aq-NE 1343 26.71Rhinesmith, Eleanor
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1444 27.02McKinnon, Molly
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1445 27.09Weldon, Adeline
Commonwealth Swi- 1446 27.31Trinh, Avery
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1447 27.36Moreira, Violet
United Swim Club-N 1348 27.51Bruno, Aela
Nantucket Swimmi-N 1349 27.77Day, Zoli
YMCA of Greater-NE 1450 27.89Yeaton, Emily
Charles River Aq-NE 1351 28.20Zhang, Katherine
Charles River Aq-NE 14--- DFSYang, Norah

Event	46		Boys	13-14	50	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 20.79 # River	Wright2016

13-14	Meet: 20.79 ? River	Wright2016
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Charles River Aq-NE 141 22.61Whitman, Chase
Atlantis Aquatic-NE 142 22.86Nichols, Dylan
Twin Cities Swim-NE 133 22.94LaPlante, Caden
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 144 23.16Tell, Isak
Edge Swim Club-NE 14*5 23.28Palmer, Camden

Rhode Island Aqu-NE 14*5 23.28Andrews, Hunter
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 137 23.40Xie, Nolan
Crimson Aquatics-NE 148 23.53Karpau, Ivan
AnglerFish Aquat-NE 149 23.62Schmults, Edward
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1410 23.71Chiesa, Theodore
YMCA of Greater-NE 1411 23.72Sementa, Marcus
Charles River Aq-NE 1312 23.74Setiady, Chris
Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 14*13 23.85Whelan, Ronan
North Shore Swim-N 14*13 23.85Dinovski, Simon
South Shore YMCA-N 1415 23.94Chen, Sheldon
Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1416 23.96Baltaga, Sameer
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1417 24.02Zhang, Roger
United Swim Club-N 1418 24.07Cui, Felix
South Shore YMCA-N 1319 24.09Ruan, Gavin
Amherst Tritons-NE 1420 24.11Degraff, Luke
Charles River Aq-NE 1321 24.12Meng, Matthew
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1422 24.23Horrocks, Aaron
Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1423 24.27Labonte, Benjamin
Revolution Aquat-NE 1424 24.34Cahoy, Ryan
Amherst Tritons-NE 1425 24.36Demers, Tallon
Dynamo-NE 13*26 24.38Bennett, Corwyn
Crimson Aquatics-NE 13*26 24.38Tobey, Ian
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1428 24.45Chen, Alex
United Swim Club-N 1429 24.50Liles, Jaxon
Charles River Aq-NE 1330 24.53Sun, Jacob
Revolution Aquat-NE 1431 24.55Van Herck, Adriaan
Executive Swim C-NE 1432 24.58Turner, Colin
Greenwood Swimmi- 1333 24.64Kapaustayn, Daniil
Revolution Aquat-NE 1334 24.72He, Zitian
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1335 24.73Lee, Nicholas
FireFish Swim Te-NE 1436 24.85Olean, Thomas
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1337 24.94Doucette, Jacob
Edge Swim Club-NE 1438 25.00Stinchcombe, Charles
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1339 25.27Ge, James
United Swim Club-N 1440 25.38Boland, William
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1441 25.41Powers, Bennett
Greenwood Swimmi- 1442 25.45Yoon, Alex
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1443 25.48Pan, Christopher
Charles River Aq-NE 1344 25.49Chen, Connor
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1445 25.60Messina, Owen
United Swim Club-N 1446 25.65Wu, Vincent
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1447 25.81Brown, Cameron
YMCA of Greater-NE 1448 25.83Dos Santos, Kyle
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1349 26.17Tobey, Conor
Greenwood Swimmi- 1350 26.61Kapaustayn, Edvard
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1351 26.79Conley, Knox
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1352 27.16Qiao, Andrew
King ish Swimmin-N 13--- DFSCirincione, Samuel
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 14--- DFSCao, John

Event	47		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke
NE: 56.33 # Zuri	Ferguson2019

11-12	Meet: 57.31 ! Zuri	Ferguson2020
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Crimson Aquatics-NE 111 1:01.03Dindinger, Riley

29.97 31.06
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	47		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 122 1:03.78Peng, Emily

30.44 33.34
Greenwood Swimmi- 123 1:05.06Danger, Milan

32.15 32.91
Karishim Swim Cl-NE 124 1:06.68Zuckerman, Madeleine

32.20 34.48
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 125 1:07.82Donchuk, Mariia

33.42 34.40
North Shore Swim-N 126 1:08.06Zulqarnain, So ia

33.07 34.99
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 127 1:08.21Shaw, Hannah

33.46 34.75
Westbrook Seals-NE 128 1:08.22Scharf, Samantha

32.84 35.38
Commonwealth Swi- 129 1:08.30Siciliano, Ava

32.93 35.37
Charles River Aq-NE 1110 1:08.90Yamakawa, Emi

33.04 35.86
Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 1211 1:09.42Culleton, Willow

33.45 35.97
Executive Swim C-NE 1112 1:09.75Robinson, Isla

33.51 36.24
YMCA of Greater-NE 1213 1:09.84Bisbee, Mia

33.77 36.07
Sail ish Swim Te-NE 1214 1:09.95Lanza, Elena

33.53 36.42
YMCA of Greater-NE 1115 1:09.99Lewon, Kylie

34.61 35.38
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1216 1:10.17Dargan, Caroline

34.13 36.04
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1217 1:10.20Jin, Coco

34.05 36.15
Purple Valley Aq-NE 1218 1:10.24Goh, Isabella

34.54 35.70
Edge Swim Club-NE 1119 1:10.43Pearo, Lucianna

34.43 36.00
Champlain Valley-NE 1220 1:10.68Gurry, Mavis

33.73 36.95
Charles River Aq-NE 1221 1:10.89Copeland, Hannah

35.23 35.66
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1122 1:11.03Higgins, Niamh

34.06 36.97
Rima United-NE 1223 1:11.07Amaral, Khloe
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1124 1:11.23Szczerba, Hania

34.95 36.28
Weymouth Club Wa- 1225 1:11.36Spurlock, Sophie

34.43 36.93
King ish Swimmin-N 1226 1:11.40Saari, Keira

34.15 37.25
Phoenix Swimming-N 1227 1:12.51Bugli, Olivia

34.75 37.76
Charles River Aq-NE 1228 1:12.56Hartmann, Maya

35.62 36.94

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1129 1:12.75Ferguson, Zahra
35.41 37.34

Charles River Aq-NE 1230 1:12.91Cortes, Camila
35.62 37.29

YMCA of Greater-NE 1231 1:13.25Ferguson, Genna
35.47 37.78

Amherst Tritons-NE 1232 1:13.26Johnson, Amelia
35.24 38.02

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1233 1:13.85Qi, Lidia
35.20 38.65

Executive Swim C-NE 1134 1:13.87Manseau, Caroline
35.93 37.94

Charles River Aq-NE 1235 1:13.88Barausky, Eleanor
36.22 37.66

Twin Cities Swim-NE 1236 1:14.12Lockwood, Madelyn
36.10 38.02

Charles River Aq-NE 1237 1:14.19Barausky, Mary
36.34 37.85

King ish Swimmin-N 1238 1:14.92Marukot, Kendall
35.65 39.27

Phoenix Swimming-N 1239 1:14.99Qi, Emily
36.09 38.90

Sail ish Swim Te-NE 1240 1:15.34Grab, Madeline
35.79 39.55

North Shore Swim-N 1241 1:15.43Olaharski, Siena
36.37 39.06

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1242 1:16.51Keane, Ruth
37.55 38.96

King ish Swimmin-N 1243 1:16.93Doss, Hanna
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 12--- DQ 1:06.03Liu, Abigail

31.85 34.18
Dedham Health HY-N 12--- DFSMurphy, Kathleen

Event	48		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke
NE: 54.92 # Landon	Him2017

11-12	Meet: 54.92 ! Landon	Him2017
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 121 1:01.59Zhang, Charles

30.31 31.28
Amherst Tritons-NE 122 1:03.50Du, Brighton

30.82 32.68
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 123 1:04.10Nunes, Rafael

31.20 32.90
United Swim Club-N 124 1:04.90Liu, Ryan

31.78 33.12
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 125 1:05.27Lu, Baisu

31.84 33.43
South Shore YMCA-N 126 1:05.32Kruzer, James

31.76 33.56
AnglerFish Aquat-NE 117 1:05.37Gutierrez, Emmanuel

32.21 33.16
Arctic Aquatics-NE 128 1:05.44Xue, Zachary

32.21 33.23
Crimson Aquatics-NE 129 1:06.13Larkin, Brendan

32.32 33.81
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1210 1:06.51Ha, Taehee

32.08 34.43
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	48		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName
North Shore Swim-N 1211 1:07.19Wallace, John

32.27 34.92
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1112 1:07.29Fukudome, Ian

32.61 34.68
South Shore YMCA-N 1113 1:07.37Alee, Adrian

32.60 34.77
Gleason Family Y-NE 1214 1:07.38Anderson, Jason

33.45 33.93
Instinct Swimmin-NE 1215 1:07.50Head, Liam

33.27 34.23
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1216 1:07.69Kam, Ayden

33.92 33.77
Executive Swim C-NE 1117 1:08.29Wiggin, Wyatt

32.53 35.76
Executive Swim C-NE 1118 1:08.41Anderson, Lucas

33.02 35.39
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1219 1:08.45Listapad, Vasili

33.34 35.11
Charles River Aq-NE 1120 1:08.50Zhuang, Jacob

33.35 35.15
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 11*22 J1:08.52Foley, Paul

33.57 34.95
King ish Swimmin-N 11*22 1:08.67Jiang, Nathaniel

32.80 35.87
Swim-Off	Required

Charles River Aq-NE 1123 J1:08.67Wilson, Camden
33.87 34.80

Commonwealth Swi- 1224 1:09.00Johnson, Aleksander
33.38 35.62

Greater Lowell Y-NE 1225 1:09.13Scaf idi, Evan
33.71 35.42

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1226 1:09.57Landau, Jacob
33.76 35.81

Amherst Tritons-NE 1127 1:09.82Lu, Ryan
33.57 36.25

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1128 1:09.83Ho, James
34.25 35.58

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1129 1:10.28Hase, Shunta
33.74 36.54

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1130 1:10.31Fallon, Benjamin
34.65 35.66

North Shore Swim-N 1231 1:11.09Haines, Robert
34.74 36.35

North Shore Swim-N 12*32 1:11.17Zhu, Michael
33.70 37.47

Portland Porpois-NE 12*32 1:11.17Baxter, Gavin
34.98 36.19

North Shore Swim-N 1134 1:11.26McLlarky, Spencer
Westerly-Pawcatu-N 1235 1:11.41Mitchell, Burton

35.27 36.14
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1236 1:11.63Kasianov, Phillip

35.53 36.10
North Shore Swim-N 1237 1:11.94Bristol, Graham

35.96 35.98

Commonwealth Swi- 1138 1:12.31Sawicki, Weston
35.48 36.83

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1239 1:12.91Downing, Owen
34.56 38.35

Life Time New En-NE 1140 1:13.53Huang, Stanley
35.17 38.36

Amherst Tritons-NE 1141 1:13.62Robison, Daniel
34.87 38.75

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1242 1:13.98Mulgrew, Thomas
35.42 38.56

Amherst Tritons-NE 1143 1:15.78L'Italien, Cameron
37.43 38.35

Hockomock Area Y-N 1144 1:15.95Shea, Camden
36.96 38.99

YMCA of Metro No-N 1245 1:16.01Sarnoski, Andrew
37.25 38.76

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1146 1:16.81Larson, William
36.41 40.40

Event	49		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke
NE: 54.23 # Natlie	Mannion2018

13-14	Meet: 55.74 ? Isabella	Korbly2018
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Charles River Aq-NE 141 58.79Gupta, Anika

28.05 30.74
Charles River Aq-NE 142 58.84Andretta, Raffaella

28.99 29.85
Crimson Aquatics-NE 143 59.12Larrabee, Vivianna

28.80 30.32
Charles River Aq-NE 14*4 1:00.30McGourty, Juliet

29.27 31.03
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 14*4 1:00.30Parent, Natalie

29.29 31.01
King ish Swimmin-N 136 1:00.59Abbott, Brooke

29.59 31.00
Arctic Aquatics-NE 147 1:00.77Zhou, Philina

29.56 31.21
Executive Swim C-NE 148 1:01.00Baron, Hannah

29.48 31.52
YMCA of the Nort-NE 149 1:01.02Wright, Hazell

29.83 31.19
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1410 1:01.09Curtin, Caroline

29.85 31.24
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1311 1:01.30Dacruz, Kaila

30.05 31.25
Crimson Aquatics-NE 14*12 1:01.50Pena, Anna

29.52 31.98
Crimson Aquatics-NE 13*12 1:01.50Zheng, Ava

29.60 31.90
Commonwealth Swi- 1414 1:01.54Steckler, Nel

30.09 31.45
South Shore YMCA-N 1315 1:01.64Tocchio, Anna

29.73 31.91
King ish Swimmin-N 1416 1:01.99Wu, Raina

29.88 32.11
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	49		Girls	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Mei's Typhoons S-NE 1317 1:02.14Pan, Abigail

29.93 32.21
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1318 1:02.95Furlow, Ocean

31.30 31.65
Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1419 1:02.98Foley, Aurora

30.33 32.65
Commonwealth Swi- 1420 1:03.19Trinh, Avery
Commonwealth Swi- 1421 1:03.28Blatt, Madelyn

31.17 32.11
Charles River Aq-NE 1422 1:03.29Jacobson, Lucy

30.38 32.91
Charles River Aq-NE 1423 1:03.32Gao, Evie

30.98 32.34
Commonwealth Swi- 1424 1:03.42Arrigo, Bonnie

30.54 32.88
King ish Swimmin-N 1425 1:03.49Christina, Natalie

31.26 32.23
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1326 1:03.55Thomson-Schwalb, Caroli

30.69 32.86
Commonwealth Swi- 1427 1:03.71Seker, Tom

31.47 32.24
Amherst Tritons-NE 1328 1:03.74Abdul-Knerr, Sa ia

31.24 32.50
Phoenix Swimming-N 1329 1:03.78Abrams, Georgia

31.13 32.65
Commonwealth Swi- 1330 1:04.06Xuan, Elizabeth

30.89 33.17
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1331 1:04.49Nadeau, Makayden

31.43 33.06
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1432 1:04.57Shea, Briley
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1433 1:04.61Tchong, Ava

31.26 33.35
Purple Valley Aq-NE 1334 1:04.65Cart, Courtland

31.58 33.07
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1435 1:04.87Poe, Julia

31.39 33.48
Sail ish Swim Te-NE 1436 1:05.23Trevaskis, Isabella

31.66 33.57
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1337 1:05.38Lin, Joyce

31.80 33.58
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1338 1:05.58Crotty, Tatum

31.70 33.88
Commonwealth Swi- 1439 1:05.64Dalke, Evie

32.41 33.23
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1440 1:05.81Molina, Francesca

31.75 34.06
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1441 1:05.83Zhao, Claire

31.72 34.11
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1442 1:06.11Posner-O'Connell, Emma
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1443 1:06.15Hoang, Kylie

32.15 34.00
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1344 1:06.34Smirnou, Julia

32.12 34.22
North Shore Swim-N 1445 1:07.02Anderson, Alice

33.27 33.75

Charles River Aq-NE 1346 1:07.59Serrano, Kiara
32.65 34.94

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1447 1:08.10Yang, Isabelle
32.85 35.25

Greenwood Swimmi- 1448 1:09.79Fan, Angelina
33.49 36.30

Commonwealth Swi- 14--- DFSWienert, Neko

Event	50		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke
NE: 50.04 # Caleb	Maldari2019

13-14	Meet: 50.67 ? River	Wright2016
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Revolution Aquat-NE 141 53.49Eaddy, Joseph

26.35 27.14
YMCA of Greater-NE 142 53.61Wilson, Riley

25.87 27.74
Crimson Aquatics-NE 143 54.72Chiesa, Theodore

26.97 27.75
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 144 55.70Feng, Derek

27.17 28.53
South Shore YMCA-N 135 56.07Ruan, Gavin

27.24 28.83
Atlantis Aquatic-NE 146 56.84Nichols, Dylan

27.68 29.16
Rhode Island Aqu-NE 147 56.94Labonte, Benjamin

27.79 29.15
Crimson Aquatics-NE 148 57.40Dindinger, Mason

27.83 29.57
Twin Cities Swim-NE 139 57.48LaPlante, Caden

27.42 30.06
Commonwealth Swi- 1410 57.80Dolan, Paul

27.90 29.90
King ish Swimmin-N 1311 58.35Newell, Ethan

28.54 29.81
Executive Swim C-NE 1412 58.43Turner, Colin

28.31 30.12
United Swim Club-N 1413 58.59Kavanagh, Beckett

28.75 29.84
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1414 58.68Xue, Jim

28.52 30.16
Revolution Aquat-NE 1415 58.72Van Herck, Adriaan

28.91 29.81
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1316 58.84Picard, Alexander

28.80 30.04
Instinct Swimmin-NE 1417 58.90Zheng, Evan

28.90 30.00
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1318 59.01Xie, Nolan

28.88 30.13
Westbrook Seals-NE 1419 59.16Funk, Peter

29.11 30.05
Charles River Aq-NE 1320 59.30Setiady, Chris

28.34 30.96
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1421 59.33Patterson, Hazen

29.21 30.12
YMCA of Greater-NE 1422 59.41Ferguson, Galen

29.00 30.41
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	50		Boys	13-14	100	Yard	Backstroke

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1323 59.78Gong, Xueqian

29.17 30.61
South Shore YMCA-N 1424 59.79Chen, Sheldon

29.10 30.69
United Swim Club-N 1425 59.93Cui, Felix

29.42 30.51
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1326 1:00.12Chemel, Henry

29.26 30.86
Edge Swim Club-NE 1427 1:00.22Stinchcombe, Charles

29.23 30.99
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1328 1:00.29Cui, Arslan

29.35 30.94
Revolution Aquat-NE 1329 1:00.30He, Zitian

28.95 31.35
Xtreme Swim Club-N 1330 1:00.31Garcia, Matias

28.71 31.60
United Swim Club-N 1431 1:00.33Boland, William

29.46 30.87
Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1432 1:00.43Whelan, Ronan

29.71 30.72
Commonwealth Swi- 1333 1:00.49Sawant, Aryan

29.94 30.55
Revolution Aquat-NE 1434 1:00.89Huang, Lucas

29.08 31.81
Charles River Aq-NE 1335 1:01.00Bousekhane, Yusuf

30.02 30.98
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1336 1:01.48Tobey, Ian

29.80 31.68
Greenwood Swimmi- 1437 1:01.53Wang, Terry

30.64 30.89
United Swim Club-N 1438 1:01.67Wu, Vincent

29.77 31.90
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1439 1:01.74Hong, Tyler

29.44 32.30
Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1440 1:02.09Plauborg, Anton

30.68 31.41
Charles River Aq-NE 1341 1:02.11Chen, Connor

30.65 31.46
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1442 1:02.37Messina, Owen

30.31 32.06
Greenwood Swimmi- 1343 1:02.66Braun, Mason

30.52 32.14
FireFish Swim Te-NE 1444 1:03.04Olean, Thomas

30.87 32.17
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1345 1:03.10Lew, Emerson

30.28 32.82
YMCA of Greater-NE 1446 1:03.76Pollard, Stephen

30.89 32.87
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1447 1:04.28Kriger, Andrew

31.15 33.13
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1448 1:04.39Shields, Pierce

31.25 33.14

Event	51		Girls	11-12	200	Yard	Butterϐly
NE: 2:05.80 # Rachel	Moore2007

11-12	Meet: 2:05.80 ! Rachel	Moore2007
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Crimson Aquatics-NE 111 2:19.33Dindinger, Riley

30.63 35.70 36.52 36.48
Crimson Aquatics-NE 122 2:20.23Mouhidin, Amber

31.46 34.89 37.06 36.82
Life Time New En-NE 123 2:24.84Baron, Felicity

33.38 36.00 37.75 37.71
Greater Holyoke-NE 124 2:26.70Van Duzer, Arielle

32.69 36.75 38.83 38.43
Crimson Aquatics-NE 125 2:29.67Robitaille, Abigail

33.68 37.31 39.48 39.20
Commonwealth Swi- 126 2:34.52Vinarsky, Eva

33.91 40.02 40.52 40.07
Commonwealth Swi- 127 2:34.56Schmider, Hannah

33.42 38.39 40.64 42.11
Crimson Aquatics-NE 128 2:35.49Spengler, Paige

33.81 39.86 41.77 40.05
Yankee Clippers-NE 129 2:37.88Kelly, Maeve

35.47 39.90 41.63 40.88
Commonwealth Swi- 1210 2:38.48Van Dongen, Emilie

34.96 38.64 42.84 42.04
Commonwealth Swi- 1211 2:38.62Thai, Charlize

34.07 38.13 41.64 44.78
Kent County YMCA-N 1212 2:38.63Levin, Odette

34.32 40.45 42.20 41.66
United Swim Club-N 1213 2:39.84Curran, Dorothy

34.78 40.74 44.30 40.02
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1214 2:40.69Chiu, Mia

32.88 39.44 43.66 44.71
Hockomock Area Y-N 1115 2:41.03Major, Kaylin

35.31 41.47 42.59 41.66
Xtreme Swim Club-N 1216 2:43.08Feng, Angella

35.64 41.79 42.84 42.81
Amherst Tritons-NE 1217 2:44.19Johnson, Amelia

35.84 39.45 43.69 45.21
Rockingham Area-NE 1118 2:44.41Seichepine, Rebecca

36.31 40.52 44.22 43.36
Granite YMCA Tig-NE 1119 2:44.91Shessler, Rosalie

36.32 39.95 46.43 42.21
Commonwealth Swi- 1220 2:44.94Lundstrom, Olivia

37.27 43.99 43.15 40.53
Xtreme Swim Club-N 1121 2:45.73Tchong, Ella

35.45 41.36 44.78 44.14
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1122 2:47.20Wei, Sophia

33.39 41.86 48.58 43.37
Edge Swim Club-NE 1223 2:47.22Biunno, Madison

35.43 43.76 46.40 41.63
Revolution Aquat-NE 1224 2:48.56Finkley, Kai

35.02 41.55 47.94 44.05
YMCA of Greater-NE 1225 2:49.85Peterson, Lydia

37.07 42.67 45.26 44.85
Amherst Tritons-NE 11--- DFSDube, Amaya
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims

Event	52		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	Butterϐly
NE: 2:01.03 # Landon	HIm2024

11-12	Meet: 2:01.00 ! Landon	Him2017
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 111 2:15.89Laporte, Matthew

31.12 34.68 35.56 34.53
Life Time New En-NE 122 2:22.61Xu, Eric

31.78 35.71 1:15.12
Crimson Aquatics-NE 123 2:23.00Kikta, Aaron

31.01 35.81 40.02 36.16
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 124 2:24.59Bushinsky, Ethan

32.01 35.21 38.67 38.70
Crimson Aquatics-NE 125 2:25.63Esposito, James

33.16 37.16 37.70 37.61
Amherst Tritons-NE 126 2:28.56Du, Brighton

31.48 37.29 38.91 40.88
SYT-NE 127 2:28.97Pordon, Luke

33.10 36.39 40.73 38.75
United Swim Club-N 128 2:32.49Liu, Ryan

34.94 39.19 39.68 38.68
King ish Swimmin-N 119 2:32.63Koltov, Alexander

32.36 38.96 40.59 40.72
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1210 2:33.12Strebel, Sawyer

32.88 38.75 40.25 41.24
Greenwood Swimmi- 1211 2:34.92Choi, Caleb

33.60 39.32 41.77 40.23
Amherst Tritons-NE 1212 2:35.22Williams, Benjamin

33.74 38.50 41.39 41.59
Hockomock Area Y-N 1213 2:38.86Zong, Allen

36.09 40.56 41.21 41.00
Charles River Aq-NE 1214 2:38.89Zaynagetdinov, Mark

33.77 41.88 41.90 41.34
Hockomock Area Y-N 1115 2:40.12Shea, Camden

36.96 42.23 40.99 39.94
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1116 2:40.73Prout, Gabriel

35.09 43.23 43.01 39.40
Portland Porpois-NE 1117 2:41.35Strahorn, Luke

34.25 41.68 42.78 42.64
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1118 2:41.74Bazant, Ian

35.28 41.67 42.80 41.99
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1119 2:42.80Elias-Zhang, Christopher

35.58 41.73 42.35 43.14
Executive Swim C-NE 1120 2:43.22Wiggin, Wyatt

35.24 41.40 43.00 43.58
Amherst Tritons-NE 1121 2:45.23Lu, Ryan

36.39 41.30 44.46 43.08
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1122 2:46.08Hase, Shunta

34.87 42.42 43.86 44.93

Event	53		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	Butterϐly
NE: 1:59.89 # Astrid	Swenson2012

13-14	Meet: 1:59.89 ? Astrid	Swenson2012
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Xtreme Swim Club-N 141 2:06.11Qie, Andrea

27.92 32.03 32.78 33.38
Greater Holyoke-NE 142 2:07.72Van Duzer, Joelle

29.69 31.73 32.98 33.32
Amherst Tritons-NE 133 2:08.87Mattrey, Gianna

29.21 32.24 33.62 33.80
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 134 2:10.27Cheung, Kacie

29.08 32.14 34.41 34.64
YMCA of the Nort-NE 145 2:10.62Curtin, Caroline

29.43 32.66 33.99 34.54
King ish Swimmin-N 136 2:11.53Abbott, Brooke

29.85 33.21 34.21 34.26
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 137 2:12.66Parent, Olivia

29.47 33.10 34.69 35.40
Commonwealth Swi- 148 2:15.08Hadar, Kailee

30.86 34.21 35.03 34.98
Crimson Aquatics-NE 149 2:15.30Dewar, Taylor

30.19 33.69 36.16 35.26
South Shore YMCA-N 1310 2:16.82Krause, Colbi

30.66 34.75 36.25 35.16
Greater Holyoke-NE 1311 2:17.97Keane, Saoirse

30.46 34.91 36.38 36.22
Charles River Aq-NE 1412 2:18.01McGourty, Juliet

29.64 33.99 36.49 37.89
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1413 2:18.06Wright, Hazell

31.20 35.13 36.43 35.30
United Swim Club-N 1314 2:20.29Teixeira, Luisa

31.14 35.87 36.78 36.50
Charles River Aq-NE 14*15 2:20.63Gupta, Anika

31.54 34.86 38.27 35.96
Commonwealth Swi- 13*15 2:20.63Tucker, Mari

30.84 35.86 36.98 36.95
Commonwealth Swi- 1417 2:21.21Seker, Tom

32.22 36.69 35.58 36.72
YMCA of Greater-NE 1418 2:21.46Yeaton, Emily

31.43 35.91 36.74 37.38
North Shore Swim-N 1319 2:21.56Panseri, Olivia

31.40 36.64 37.24 36.28
Commonwealth Swi- 1420 2:21.65Blatt, Madelyn

31.66 35.90 37.18 36.91
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1421 2:22.10Poe, Julia

31.71 35.67 36.56 38.16
Commonwealth Swi- 1422 2:22.37Steckler, Nel

32.46 35.63 36.59 37.69
Phoenix Swimming-N 1423 2:22.83Story, Alexandra

31.04 37.00 36.61 38.18
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1324 2:23.59Wang, Chloe

32.17 36.00 38.69 36.73
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1325 2:24.40Kim, Taehee

31.55 36.19 37.95 38.71
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	53		Girls	13-14	200	Yard	Butterϐly)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Greater Holyoke-NE 1326 2:25.78Cordis, Olivia

34.21 36.28 37.72 37.57
Commonwealth Swi- 1427 2:25.99Kent, Gemma

31.91 36.34 38.30 39.44
YMCA of Greater-NE 1328 2:27.95Boisvert, Brianna

31.07 37.00 40.09 39.79
Revolution Aquat-NE 1329 2:28.92Creeley, Harper

33.02 36.05 39.93 39.92
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1430 2:29.19Ma, Sophia

32.60 35.76 40.24 40.59
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1431 2:29.22McKinnon, Molly

31.99 38.75 40.36 38.12
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1332 2:29.90Lin, Joyce

32.61 37.51 39.70 40.08
Phoenix Swimming-N 1333 2:30.40Abrams, Georgia

31.56 37.14 40.23 41.47
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1334 2:31.91Wei, Gia

31.53 39.51 41.02 39.85
North Shore Swim-N 1435 2:33.71Guo, Kaylee

32.37 38.65 41.39 41.30
United Swim Club-N 1336 2:39.49Yu, Renee

33.73 39.97 41.80 43.99
Charles River Aq-NE 13--- DFSZhang, Katherine
Commonwealth Swi- 14--- DFSArrigo, Bonnie

Event	54		Boys	13-14	200	Yard	Butterϐly
NE: 1:50.63 # Max	Miranda2014

13-14	Meet: 1:50.63 ? Max	Mirando2014
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Commonwealth Swi- 141 1:56.20Wang, Boyan

26.49 28.93 29.74 31.04
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 142 1:57.64Pecora, Zachary

26.94 29.34 30.46 30.90
Revolution Aquat-NE 143 1:58.82Zhou, Peter

26.24 30.01 30.59 31.98
Greenwood Swimmi- 144 2:00.68Hossler, Luke

27.20 30.54 32.04 30.90
Greenwood Swimmi- 135 2:01.61Henley, Eli

27.42 31.19 32.15 30.85
Rhode Island Aqu-NE 146 2:01.97Andrews, Hunter

27.24 30.56 31.66 32.51
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 147 2:02.07Bangari, Abhijay

26.99 31.30 32.16 31.62
AnglerFish Aquat-NE 148 2:02.50Roman, Moises

27.11 31.32 32.43 31.64
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 149 2:03.57Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven

28.03 31.01 31.75 32.78
Amherst Tritons-NE 1410 2:04.28Degraff, Luke

27.49 32.01 33.03 31.75
Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1411 2:04.33Ranney, Benjamin

28.01 31.10 32.67 32.55
Revolution Aquat-NE 1412 2:07.79Cahoy, Ryan

28.41 31.71 33.71 33.96

Atlantis Aquatic-NE 1413 2:08.25Nichols, Dylan
28.09 33.37 33.80 32.99

YMCA of Greater-NE 1314 2:08.76Matulis, Hobie
27.53 31.46 34.36 35.41

Westerly-Pawcatu-N 1315 2:09.37Crowder, Benjamin
29.51 33.50 32.96 33.40

Westbrook Seals-NE 1416 2:09.95Funk, Peter
29.01 32.56 34.39 33.99

United Swim Club-N 1417 2:10.46Liles, Jaxon
28.28 33.55 34.05 34.58

Life Time New En-NE 1318 2:11.69Hoglund, Drew
29.16 34.52 34.62 33.39

Greenwood Swimmi- 1419 2:12.05Yoon, Alex
29.63 33.06 34.29 35.07

Charles River Aq-NE 1320 2:12.70Bousekhane, Yusuf
30.87 34.17 34.83 32.83

YMCA of the Nort-NE 1321 2:12.72Chemel, Henry
31.52 34.05 33.80 33.35

Instinct Swimmin-NE 1422 2:13.30Zheng, Evan
30.16 34.13 35.07 33.94

Charles River Aq-NE 1323 2:13.98Meng, Matthew
29.46 34.05 34.78 35.69

Greater Holyoke-NE 1424 2:15.11Mayotte, Cole
30.88 34.41 35.90 33.92

Canoe City Swim-NE 1325 2:15.71Simpson, Fletcher
30.29 34.21 35.72 35.49

Commonwealth Swi- 1426 2:15.92Dolan, Paul
29.79 34.31 37.09 34.73

Commonwealth Swi- 1327 2:16.46Sawant, Aryan
31.33 34.66 36.04 34.43

Arctic Aquatics-NE 1428 2:17.39Cui, Ray
29.04 34.97 35.96 37.42

YMCA of Greater-NE 1429 2:17.96Ferguson, Galen
29.52 35.39 37.26 35.79

Phoenix Swimming-N 1430 2:18.36Terriot, Nathan
29.28 35.00 36.96 37.12

Canoe City Swim-NE 1431 2:18.46Roach, Alexander
28.32 32.89 37.09 40.16

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1432 2:20.76Kriger, Andrew
30.84 34.95 37.40 37.57

Charles River Aq-NE 1333 2:22.83Jen, Eric
31.57 35.07 38.73 37.46

Rockingham Area-NE 1334 2:24.14Deangelis, Cameron
31.14 36.35 38.33 38.32

YMCA of Greater-NE 1435 2:35.60Pollard, Stephen
31.77 39.47 41.83 42.53

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 14--- NSCao, John

Event	55		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststroke
NE: 1:07.66 # Margot	Levesque2022

11-12	Meet: 1:07.69 ! Sarah	Zhang2023
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 121 1:13.76Qiu, Emily

36.21 37.55
Revolution Aquat-NE 11*2 1:14.78Ye, Emma

35.20 39.58
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	55		Girls	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststrok

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 12*2 1:14.78Kreger, Eveline

35.20 39.58
Charles River Aq-NE 124 1:15.27Melanson, Julia

36.23 39.04
United Swim Club-N 125 1:17.06Baysinger, Arrington

36.37 40.69
Twin Cities Swim-NE 126 1:17.64Mason, Jillianna

36.23 41.41
Amherst Tritons-NE 127 1:18.19Sorbo, Francesca

37.51 40.68
YMCA of the Nort-NE 128 1:18.20McLaughlin, Stella

38.23 39.97
Unattached-NE 129 1:18.29Xiao, Katherine

36.69 41.60
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1210 1:18.38Hong, Kira

36.79 41.59
Arctic Aquatics-NE 1111 1:18.53Ahn, Kinsley

38.34 40.19
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1212 1:18.59Chen, Allison

37.41 41.18
Bayside YMCA Sti-NE 1113 1:19.34Lin, Penelope

36.61 42.73
Atlantis Aquatic-NE 1214 1:19.36Chan, Arianne

37.35 42.01
Commonwealth Swi- 1215 1:19.46Thai, Charlize

39.51 39.95
Executive Swim C-NE 1116 1:19.61Chang, Charlotte

37.25 42.36
Charles River Aq-NE 1117 1:19.72Huang, Lynna

36.78 42.94
Edge Swim Club-NE 1118 1:19.99St. Peter, Kendall

37.41 42.58
Life Time New En-NE 1219 1:20.23Nakamori, Leia

37.27 42.96
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1220 1:20.25Jung, Sulli

37.98 42.27
Twin Cities Swim-NE 1221 1:20.59LaPlante, Elsa

39.16 41.43
FireFish Swim Te-NE 1222 1:20.83Steele, Brigid

37.87 42.96
Mei's Typhoons S-NE 1223 1:21.00Fu, Xinger

39.04 41.96
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1224 1:21.49Yano, Kiona

39.77 41.72
Commonwealth Swi- 1125 1:21.57Maher, Mackenzie

39.05 42.52
Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1226 1:21.74Malone, Sadie

38.33 43.41
Charles River Aq-NE 1227 1:21.86Shetiya, Saesha

38.16 43.70
Charles River Aq-NE 1228 1:22.03Cao, Emily

38.97 43.06
Yankee Clippers-NE 1129 1:22.50Trinceri, Lilah

39.20 43.30

Greenwood Swimmi- 1230 1:22.77Jhunjhunwala, Aarna
39.27 43.50

Life Time New En-NE 1231 1:23.02Lillie, Tessa
40.04 42.98

Commonwealth Swi- 12*32 1:23.17Van Dongen, Emilie
39.56 43.61

Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 12*32 1:23.17Salter, Allison
39.94 43.23

YMCA of the Nort-NE 12*34 1:23.21Gazda, Sarah
39.51 43.70

North Shore Swim-N 12*34 1:23.21Olaharski, Siena
40.10 43.11

Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1136 1:23.32Blain, Ava
40.57 42.75

YMCA of Greater-NE 1237 1:23.72Thompson, Aniston
39.05 44.67

Wayland Communit- 1238 1:23.82Jin, Caroline
39.34 44.48

Rockingham Area-NE 1239 1:23.90Lin, Vienna
39.90 44.00

Arctic Aquatics-NE 1140 1:24.32Ma, Judy
40.31 44.01

Commonwealth Swi- 1241 1:24.70Chen, Alexandra
40.20 44.50

Charles River Aq-NE 1242 1:25.37Eisen, Olivia
40.48 44.89

FireFish Swim Te-NE 1143 1:27.75Puzio, Leighton
41.47 46.28

United Swim Club-N 1244 1:28.58Curran, Dorothy
41.82 46.76

Amherst Tritons-NE 1145 1:29.14Guillemette, Emma
42.54 46.60

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 12--- DFSDargan, Caroline

Event	56		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststroke
NE: 1:02.55 # Eli	Henley2024

11-12	Meet: 1:04.03 ! Eli	Henley2024
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 121 1:07.81Hoang, Cayden

31.93 35.88
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 122 1:09.72Schoen, Hudson

32.75 36.97
South Shore YMCA-N 123 1:12.03Chen, Justin

34.50 37.53
YMCA of Greater-NE 124 1:12.72Wang, Allan

33.96 38.76
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 125 1:13.38Zhang, Charles

34.82 38.56
South Shore YMCA-N 126 1:13.44Kruzer, James

35.09 38.35
Crimson Aquatics-NE 127 1:13.49Niu, Bowen

35.76 37.73
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 128 1:13.81Zhu, Bowen

34.76 39.05
Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 129 1:14.23Haag, Miles

34.46 39.77
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2025	NE	CRA	11-14	SCY	Age	Group	Championship	-	2/20/2025	to	2/23/2025

Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	56		Boys	11-12	100	Yard	Breaststrok

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
AnglerFish Aquat-NE 1110 1:15.60Gutierrez, Emmanuel

35.90 39.70
Hockomock Area Y-N 1211 1:15.91He, Victor

35.88 40.03
Charles River Aq-NE 1212 1:16.18Yuan, Dylan

36.15 40.03
Amherst Tritons-NE 1113 1:16.27Workman, Lucas

36.00 40.27
Central YMCA Sti-NE 1214 1:16.35Mulcahy, Cooper

37.09 39.26
Commonwealth Swi- 1215 1:17.11Johnson, Aleksander

36.22 40.89
Greater Lowell Y-NE 1216 1:17.30Scaf idi, Evan

37.35 39.95
Commonwealth Swi- 1217 1:17.62Figuet Kossyrev, Victor

36.91 40.71
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1218 1:17.80Ha, Taehee

37.31 40.49
Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1119 1:17.96Muehlbauer, Christopher

37.04 40.92
Taunton Tiger Sh-NE 1220 1:18.46Powers, Jason

37.59 40.87
YMCA of the Nort-NE 1121 1:18.63Roberts, Nicholas

36.26 42.37
United Swim Club-N 1222 1:18.66Tyrrell, Peter

37.24 41.42
King ish Swimmin-N 1123 1:18.81Jiang, Nathaniel

37.08 41.73
United Swim Club-N 1224 1:19.32Nayak, Ayan

37.78 41.54
Greater Holyoke-NE 1225 1:19.36Hamilton, Jake

37.77 41.59
Crimson Aquatics-NE 1226 1:19.73Listapad, Vasili

37.19 42.54
YMCA of Metro No-N 1227 1:20.47Zhang, Stanley

37.89 42.58
Atlantis Aquatic-NE 1228 1:20.60Vanderbeck, Reed

38.27 42.33
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1229 1:20.67Kasianov, Phillip

38.24 42.43
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1230 1:20.69Verhage, Henry

37.82 42.87
Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1231 1:20.74Khodyuk, Timofey

37.62 43.12
Charles River Aq-NE 1232 1:22.11Shavor, Reid

39.32 42.79
Charles River Aq-NE 1133 1:23.16Zhuang, Jacob

39.07 44.09
Greenwood Swimmi- 1234 1:23.60Bui, Trudon

40.41 43.19
South Shore YMCA-N 1135 1:24.78Ruan, Grady

40.92 43.86
Commonwealth Swi- 1236 1:25.65Wallace, Colin

41.29 44.36

Event	57		Girls	13-14	500	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 4:45.93 # Natlie	Mannion2018

13-14	Meet: 4:53.19 ? Lilly	Vivado2012
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Revolution Aquat-NE 141 5:03.60Zhang, Sarah

27.64 30.46 30.88 31.04
30.89 30.97 30.89 30.78
30.73 29.32

Greater Holyoke-NE 142 5:07.94Perron, Grace
27.83 30.57 31.26 31.54
31.70 30.87 31.21 31.39
31.39 30.18

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 133 5:09.49Parent, Olivia
28.22 30.11 31.00 31.19
31.50 31.61 31.60 31.61
31.86 30.79

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 144 5:17.06Parent, Natalie
27.88 31.01 31.55 32.60
32.56 32.53 32.58 32.58
32.25 31.52

Greenwood Swimmi- 145 5:17.62Hoey, Lyla
28.93 31.39 31.93 32.21
32.20 32.09 31.74 32.45
32.67 32.01

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 136 5:19.22Whitcher, Leah
29.16 31.69 32.52 32.72
32.60 32.42 32.42 32.32
32.16 31.21

Commonwealth Swi- 137 5:22.35Tucker, Mari
29.57 32.01 32.53 32.87
32.97 33.04 32.76 32.53
32.37 31.70

Charles River Aq-NE 138 5:22.88Paulsen, Reese
29.20 32.14 33.30 33.27
32.63 32.67 32.79 32.66
33.06 31.16

Crimson Aquatics-NE 139 5:24.75Nadeau, Avarie
28.81 31.27 32.42 33.12
33.34 33.26 33.22 33.18
33.49 32.64

South Shore YMCA-N 1410 5:26.82Noble, Samantha
29.49 32.59 33.64 33.68
33.38 33.34 33.29 32.79
32.83 31.79

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1411 5:27.61Ma, Sophia
29.26 32.57 33.01 33.56
33.70 33.49 33.55 33.57
33.36 31.54

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1412 5:30.50Dewar, Taylor
29.91 32.59 33.30 33.51
33.61 33.42 33.76 33.83
33.85 32.72
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	57		Girls	13-14	500	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Dedham Health HY-N 1413 5:33.46MacDonald, Erin

29.19 32.47 34.07 34.16
34.58 34.38 34.16 34.46
33.74 32.25

Phoenix Swimming-N 1414 5:33.52Vigo Catala, Faith
29.58 32.50 33.28 33.94
34.24 34.22 34.61 34.26
34.25 32.64

Executive Swim C-NE 1315 5:33.89Tovtyn, So ia
29.29 32.26 33.32 34.04
34.14 34.89 34.65 34.25
34.48 32.57

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1416 5:36.03Donnarummo, Gabriella
29.55 33.26 33.79 34.19
34.61 34.01 34.63 34.56
34.48 32.95

Charles River Aq-NE 1417 5:36.09Gao, Evie
29.61 32.73 33.55 34.04
34.33 34.18 34.27 34.51
34.98 33.89

Charles River Aq-NE 1418 5:37.09Callahan, Victoria
28.93 32.12 33.45 33.80
34.09 34.59 35.11 35.35
35.21 34.44

Charles River Aq-NE 1419 5:37.40Jacobson, Lucy
29.71 31.59 34.09 34.40
34.39 34.87 34.99 35.00
34.79 33.57

Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 1420 5:42.20Callahan, Shaelyn
31.67 33.68 34.42 34.48
34.87 35.04 35.27 35.29
34.84 32.64

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1421 5:49.16Traczynski, Samantha
30.29 33.58 34.79 35.69
35.92 35.69 35.93 36.23
35.73 35.31

YMCA of the Nort-NE 1422 5:54.95Weldon, Adeline
30.34 34.23 35.45 35.57
36.13 36.94 36.79 37.10
36.93 35.47

Weymouth Club Wa- 13--- NSGreen, Fiona

Event	58		Boys	13-14	500	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 4:31.44 # Liam	Egan2010

13-14	Meet: 4:34.61 ? Will	Barao2016
Age			TeamName Prelim	Time

Preliminaries
Revolution Aquat-NE 141 4:38.24Eaddy, Joseph

25.39 27.59 28.25 28.43
28.71 28.53 28.48 28.64
28.50 25.72

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 142 4:48.83Pecora, Zachary
27.09 28.81 29.07 29.29
28.87 29.01 29.29 29.46
29.00 28.94

Revolution Aquat-NE 143 4:52.39Slugg, Mason
27.04 29.11 29.41 29.34
29.55 29.66 29.64 29.88
30.00 28.76

YMCA of Greater-NE 144 4:52.40Wilson, Riley
26.90 29.10 29.39 29.64
29.72 30.06 30.05 29.94
29.19 28.41

AnglerFish Aquat-NE 145 4:53.29Schmults, Edward
27.04 29.24 29.42 29.90
30.16 30.23 29.85 29.59
29.06 28.80

Revolution Aquat-NE 146 4:55.02Schmitt, Luc
26.71 29.09 29.81 30.34
30.26 30.32 30.18 29.70
29.69 28.92

Revolution Aquat-NE 147 4:56.74Zhou, Peter
26.17 29.12 29.86 30.38
30.29 30.26 30.31 30.30
30.35 29.70

Crimson Aquatics-NE 148 4:57.33Karpau, Ivan
26.07 30.41 29.92 30.04
30.46 30.56 30.89 30.67
29.96 28.35

Revolution Aquat-NE 149 4:57.66Cahoy, Ryan
27.27 29.42 30.09 30.67
30.20 30.46 30.30 30.21
30.04 29.00

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1410 4:57.67Dindinger, Mason
26.98 29.46 30.03 30.38
30.41 30.60 30.61 30.13
30.36 28.71

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 14*11 5:00.73Patterson, Hazen
26.59 29.72 30.80 30.75
30.96 31.01 30.74 31.10
30.64 28.42

YMCA of Greater-NE 13*11 5:00.73Matulis, Hobie
26.79 29.33 30.01 30.27
31.19 30.91 30.73 31.10
31.12 29.28

Greenwood Swimmi- 1413 5:00.94Hossler, Luke
27.13 29.88 30.70 31.14
30.66 30.41 30.46 30.98
30.68 28.90

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1414 5:01.11Bangari, Abhijay
26.56 29.55 30.79 31.26
30.97 30.77 30.84 30.98
30.35 29.04

United Swim Club-N 1415 5:05.38Kavanagh, Beckett
27.22 29.44 30.69 30.99
31.00 31.41 31.55 31.67
31.35 30.06

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1416 5:06.04Galalis, Jack
26.58 29.53 30.77 30.91
31.20 31.48 31.61 31.76
31.66 30.54
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
Preliminaries	...			(Event	58		Boys	13-14	500	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Prelim	Time
Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1417 5:06.09Andrews, Hunter

27.79 30.63 31.30 31.47
31.32 31.53 31.32 31.07
30.92 28.74

Life Time New En-NE 1318 5:06.23Hoglund, Drew
27.22 29.70 30.82 31.04
31.37 31.63 31.68 31.58
31.55 29.64

Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1419 5:06.65Ranney, Benjamin
28.56 30.66 31.38 31.24
31.42 31.55 31.20 31.37
30.43 28.84

Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1420 5:07.87Tell, Isak
27.10 29.93 30.63 30.83
31.55 31.37 31.86 32.05
32.26 30.29

Cape Cod Swim Cl-NE 1421 5:10.02Whelan, Ronan
28.67 31.40 31.06 31.60
31.78 31.54 31.73 31.05
30.54 30.65

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1422 5:12.60Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven
28.44 31.29 32.13 31.99
31.77 31.32 31.61 31.67
31.51 30.87

Charles River Aq-NE 1323 5:15.04Jen, Eric
28.10 30.68 32.02 32.14
31.99 32.09 32.14 32.44
32.25 31.19

Rhode Island Aqu-NE 1424 5:15.92Labonte, Benjamin
27.79 30.57 31.53 32.07
32.48 32.20 33.00 33.05
32.25 30.98

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1425 5:20.40Olsen, Patrick
28.78 31.36 32.28 32.67
32.64 32.49 32.56 32.47
33.16 31.99

Phoenix Swimming-N 1326 5:21.84Desmarais, Brian
26.96 29.74 31.21 31.99
32.87 33.20 33.74 34.33
34.39 33.41

Greenwood Swimmi- 1427 5:31.07Corriveau, Luke
28.93 33.27 33.82 34.15
33.91 33.91 33.32 34.42
33.66 31.68

Westerly-Pawcatu-N 1328 5:36.02Crowder, Benjamin
29.05 32.15 34.95 35.05
35.16 34.17 34.20 34.96
33.61 32.72

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1429 5:37.82Hong, Mason
29.13 32.14 32.95 33.65
34.08 34.92 35.22 35.54
35.41 34.78

Event	59		Girls	11-12	500	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 4:58.40 # Elizabeth	Beisel2005

11-12	Meet: 5:06.14 ! Olivia	Parent2024
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

Charles River Aq-NE 121 5:31.28Melanson, Julia
31.10 33.60 33.93 34.21
34.43 34.25 33.73 33.20
32.49 30.34

Crimson Aquatics-NE 112 5:32.63Dindinger, Riley
30.37 33.05 33.30 34.10
33.62 33.84 33.68 33.91
33.84 32.92

Yankee Clippers-NE 123 5:33.53Kelly, Maeve
30.65 33.49 34.26 34.26
34.10 33.73 34.06 33.70
33.39 31.89

Life Time New En-NE 124 5:37.19Baron, Felicity
30.20 33.62 34.74 34.88
34.51 34.57 34.53 34.01
33.77 32.36

Crimson Aquatics-NE 125 5:37.79Mouhidin, Amber
30.19 33.71 34.30 34.07
33.79 34.16 34.48 34.79
34.46 33.84

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 126 5:42.37Hong, Kira
30.29 33.70 33.82 34.20
34.37 34.98 35.12 35.54
35.85 34.50

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 127 5:43.89Tackett, Madeline
31.25 34.25 35.32 35.14
35.08 34.89 34.85 34.92
34.90 33.29

Crimson Aquatics-NE 128 5:46.95Robitaille, Abigail
31.76 34.69 35.18 35.17
35.05 35.45 35.37 35.34
34.73 34.21

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 129 5:48.99Shaw, Hannah
31.44 34.97 35.80 35.98
35.76 35.71 36.22 35.59
35.06 32.46

Charles River Aq-NE 1210 5:49.97Cortes, Camila
31.62 35.21 35.63 35.86
35.81 35.68 35.58 35.50
35.49 33.59

Westerly-Pawcatu-N 1211 5:50.08McCabe, Skye
31.75 34.35 34.96 34.53
35.23 35.55 36.24 36.45
36.30 34.72

AnglerFish Aquat-NE 1212 5:50.61Toth, Lydia
31.17 34.46 35.37 35.64
35.59 35.77 35.81 35.92
36.15 34.73

Executive Swim C-NE 1113 5:50.79Robinson, Isla
31.25 34.03 35.76 35.68
36.18 36.23 36.05 36.24
35.77 33.60
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
(Event	59		Girls	11-12	500	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Mei's Typhoons S-NE 1214 5:51.21Zhu, Caroline

31.04 34.54 35.71 35.93
35.82 36.28 36.10 36.16
35.53 34.10

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1215 5:53.53Spengler, Paige
31.25 35.49 35.64 35.73
35.51 35.68 36.34 36.47
35.94 35.48

Executive Swim C-NE 1216 5:55.61Silva, Paisley
32.25 36.00 36.60 37.19
36.51 36.61 36.65 36.07
35.20 32.53

Yankee Clippers-NE 1117 5:58.81Trinceri, Lilah
32.41 35.60 36.41 36.02
36.50 36.71 36.75 36.61
36.81 34.99

Phoenix Swimming-N 1218 5:59.03Lucas, Capri
32.81 36.02 36.25 36.15
36.70 36.77 37.36 37.78
36.10 33.09

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1119 6:04.88Wei, Sophia
30.18 34.86 35.58 36.20
36.05 36.85 37.51 39.28
40.06 38.31

Commonwealth Swi- 1220 6:06.61Lundstrom, Olivia
33.15 37.42 37.69 38.13
37.62 38.30 37.42 36.90
36.42 33.56

King ish Swimmin-N 1121 6:06.85Brown, Milania
33.39 37.75 37.47 37.72
36.88 37.16 37.21 37.15
36.96 35.16

Arctic Aquatics-NE 1222 6:10.66Du, Emily
31.55 35.80 36.56 37.86
38.72 38.57 38.84 38.30
37.52 36.94

Mei's Typhoons S-NE 1223 6:30.86Fu, Xinger
33.75 37.79 39.32 40.29
40.86 41.38 38.99 40.68
39.46 38.34

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 12--- NSDargan, Caroline

Event	60		Boys	11-12	500	Yard	Freestyle
NE: 4:48.82 # Will	Barao2014

11-12	Meet: 4:52.70 ! Will	Barao2014
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 121 5:14.71Schoen, Hudson
27.55 30.85 31.43 31.59
31.97 32.07 32.15 32.26
32.44 32.40

Crimson Aquatics-NE 122 5:17.62Kikta, Aaron
28.09 31.33 32.22 32.45
32.58 32.48 32.56 32.60
32.52 30.79

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 123 5:23.58Haag, Miles
28.13 31.03 31.44 32.65
33.00 33.38 33.80 33.97
33.36 32.82

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 124 5:31.79Lu, Baisu
29.10 31.95 33.06 34.24
34.07 34.02 33.79 34.43
34.21 32.92

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 11*5 5:32.58Fukudome, Ian
30.29 33.13 33.48 34.12
33.70 34.55 34.51 34.41
33.05 31.34

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 12*5 5:32.58Bushinsky, Ethan
30.07 32.57 32.90 33.72
34.39 34.01 34.42 34.67
33.50 32.33

AnglerFish Aquat-NE 127 5:33.28Jin, Eric
30.15 32.59 33.96 33.50
34.06 34.34 34.83 34.01
33.31 32.53

SYT-NE 128 5:37.06Pordon, Luke
29.38 32.40 34.23 34.71
35.25 34.44 34.99 34.56
34.08 33.02

Crimson Aquatics-NE 129 5:37.71Esposito, James
29.57 32.60 33.68 34.79
34.28 34.38 34.25 35.03
34.80 34.33

Upper Valley Aqu-NE 1110 5:37.95Foley, Paul
30.52 34.01 34.62 35.09
34.66 33.11 34.27 34.76
34.30 32.61

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1211 5:41.91Guerra, Dante
29.31 33.00 34.73 34.68
34.92 35.12 35.33 35.55
35.47 33.80

Jcc Sea Serpents-NE 1212 5:43.22Swanson, Keegan
31.41 34.07 34.27 35.02
35.08 35.18 35.20 35.03
34.82 33.14

Sunrise Swim Clu-NE 1213 5:44.70Strebel, Sawyer
30.05 33.53 34.72 34.90
35.24 35.25 35.52 35.55
35.63 34.31

Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 1114 5:48.19Fallon, Benjamin
31.37 34.57 35.17 35.88
35.48 36.01 35.85 35.20
35.46 33.20

Greenwood Swimmi- 1215 5:50.01Choi, Caleb
31.25 35.00 36.02 35.90
36.11 35.84 34.79 35.23
35.71 34.16

Charles River Aq-NE 1116 5:50.85Wilson, Camden
31.39 34.14 35.85 36.01
35.91 36.22 36.14 35.56
36.05 33.58
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Results	-	Saturday	11-12	/	13-14	Prelims
(Event	60		Boys	11-12	500	Yard	Freestyle)

Age			TeamName Finals	Time
Greenwood Swimmi- 1117 5:54.19Hoey, Rory

31.35 34.70 35.29 36.02
36.50 36.24 36.30 36.46
36.16 35.17

Taunton Tiger Sh-NE 1218 5:55.48Powers, Jason
31.24 34.76 36.10 36.01
36.59 36.32 36.99 36.81
36.30 34.36

Crimson Aquatics-NE 1219 5:55.69Kam, Ayden
32.82 35.29 36.77 36.49
36.46 36.71 34.99 36.29
35.86 34.01

Amherst Tritons-NE 1220 5:56.18Wells, Robert
31.35 36.13 36.78 36.14
36.22 36.16 36.29 36.30
36.30 34.51

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1121 6:01.51Bazant, Ian
32.10 35.45 36.04 36.90
36.75 37.67 37.39 36.86
37.56 34.79

Charles River Aq-NE 1222 6:02.80Zaynagetdinov, Mark
31.22 35.52 37.24 37.64
35.68 37.70 38.02 37.27
36.62 35.89

Portland Porpois-NE 1223 6:04.11Baxter, Gavin
33.12 36.58 37.08 37.11
37.35 37.52 37.96 36.57
36.86 33.96

Shawmut Aquatic-NE 1224 6:25.11Mulgrew, Thomas
33.31 36.89 38.58 40.00
39.59 39.79 39.87 40.07
39.83 37.18

Event	140		Boys	11-12	200	Yard	IM	Swim-off
NE: 2:01.85 # Eli	Henley2024

11-12	Meet: 2:02.00 ! Will	Barao2014
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

		-	Swim-off
Blue ish Swim Cl-NE 121 2:25.47Kasianov, Phillip

31.95 37.66 41.72 34.14
Commonwealth Swi- 122 2:26.08Johnson, Aleksander

32.04 37.29 42.59 34.16


